Kasper and unanimously approved by roll call 

vote that the Board of Education approve change order number CO-001 decreasing the 

total amount paid to DeSesa Engineering Company for the installation of chiller at 

Harrison School in the amount of one thousand four hundred and ten dollars ($1,410.00), 

for changes to the original specifications of construction.  

Cost of the project will now be as follows: 

Original Installation cost…….. ……………... $192,950.00 

Change Order……………………………………      $   -1,410.00 

Adjusted Total Cost………………..……..…….

[...]

Kasper and unanimously approved by roll call 

vote that the Board of Education approve change order number CO-001 decreasing the 

total amount paid to DeSesa Engineering Company for the installation of HVAC 

improvements (chiller) at Stony Brook School in the amount of two thousand five hundred 

dollars ($2,500.00), for changes to the original specifications of construction.  

Cost of the project will now be as follows: 

Original Installation cost…….. ……… ……. ..$130,500.00 

Change Order…………………………………… $   -2,500.00 

Adjusted Total Cost………………..……..……. $128,000.00

[...]

Kasper and unanimously approved by roll call vote 

that the Board of Education approve change order number CO-001 increasing the total 

amount paid to Thassian Mechanical Contracting, Inc. for the installation of HVAC 

replacement (boiler) at Stony Brook School in the amount of forty-two thousand three 

hundred-fifty dollars ($42,350.00) for changes in the original specifications of construction. 

Cost of the project will now be as follows: 

Original Installation cost   $570,000.00 

Change Order    $  42,350.00 

Adjusted Total Cost    $612,350.00 

David Branan – Aye    Kathleen Mullen – Aye